
Adams, Keith 324
Adewole, Beatrice 138
Ahmad, Ayesha 240
Ali, Makayla 239
Anderson, Claire 227
Antoine, Nova 141
Ashton, Candice 190
Auth, Emily 348
Behnia, Ebe 122
Bell, John 105
Benitez, Sal 191
Benjamin, Brenda 204
Billett, Elizabeth 179
Blake, David 119
Bonetti, Jamie 320
Bradford, Sharon 386
Braswell, Khalil 210
Broughton, Chanelle 159
Brown, Heidi 238
Brubaker, Brian 329
Budge, Brenn 219
Byhouwer, Shinae 363
Calvino, Ruthie 383
Carneal, Katharine 312
Carneal, Scott 331
Carnevale, Cathryn 177
Cartellone, Steffany 303
Carvell, Heather 343
Chang, Allison 332
Chisolm, Adrienne 157
Chmil, Alice 327
Cloud, Cory 336
Conway, Megan 193
Cowie, Johanna 352
Curtis, Amy 314
Curtis, Chelsea 148
Darko, Kwame 362
Davis, Brianna 396
Davis, Hayes 125
Davis, Terrell 350
DeCock, Ghislaine 399
Donovan, Carolyn 364
Duff, Heidi 120
Dyer, Rich 211
Ehlers, Mark 361
Ely, Christian 378
Essig, Lauren 173
Evans, Suvia 366
Evans, Tiffany 381
Farley, Aimee 106
Foster, Martine 341
Gagas, Bethany 354
Gagne, Jim 355
Ganong, Carylton 103
Garrettson, Linda 380
Garrettson, Terran 384

Gerondakis, Heidi 120
Gilmer, Pam 112
Gilmore, Teryn 203
Glasgow, Rodney 104

Glassco, Amanda 241
Gomes, Veronica 374
Goss, Tobi 162
Griffith, Dawn 231
Guernsey, Megan 182
Gunzburg, Joel 118
Gyawali, Parshu 330
Hand, Nora 387
Harris, Troy 154
Helberg, Alex 167
Helberg, Elizabeth 167
Heninger, Laura 360
Hickson, David 377
Hill, Ann Marie 317
Hillman, Nacole 101
Holst, Leslie 398
Hotaling, Luc 390
Isaacson, Amy 326
Jamison McDaniels, Celeste 123
Jiranova, Veronika 109
Johnson, Marcia 104
Jones, Matthew 305
Joseph, Aldona 318
Kaufmann, Jen 321
Kenyon, Carla 206
Kogan, Pamela 309
Kolowé, Rebecca 108
Konkus, Noah 340
Krohn, Cynthia 335
Lapato, Elaine 358
Lee, Alice 161
Lemere-Pates, Patti 116
Lewis, Christine 114
Lewis, Summer 192
Lewis-Fleming, Allison 311
Linsenberg, Robyn 353
Lugo, Amada 196
Lyman, Corey 230
Mallari, Philip 379
Marker, Shellie 351
Maurer, Marie 181
McCarthy, Kristin 356
McClellan, Ben 121
McDonald, Leslie 338
McGrew, Chris 316
Méndez, Julie 184
Miller, Chris 178
Miller, Dan 198
Morse, Kris 397
Mossman, Lauren 107
Motley, Dalva 189
Murray, Shamika 163

Nally, Carla 388
Needham, Shannon 122
Nicholas, Robert 218
Niepold, Leah 342
Nkala, Bruce 146
Oestreich, Sara 171
O'Leary, Erin 382
Olson, Kristen 301
Orlando, Demetri 214
Owens, Tawanda 183
Park, Julia 346
Peacock, Mary Anne 325
Pedersen, Ari 376
Penkowsky, Lisa 334
Petrucci, Jacob 372
Polón, Eduardo 306
Puhl-Price, Michelle 371
Reeves, Bernard 147
Reiter, Anali 322
Rhoe, Maria 302
Rohrman, Jeff 404
Rose, Erin 175
Ross, Josie 310
Rosser, Margaret 117
Ryan, Erin 160
Sachs, Rebecca 363
Santorineos, Kate 137
Schroeder, KT 170
Schumacher, Maya 393
Scott, Dana 225
Scott, Erin 359
Shah, Pinki 300
Shankle, Meredith 110
Siegrist, Sara 392
Simms, Takea 337
Tates, Donté 365
Tornabene, Michael 304
Traini, Eli 373
Tucker, Julie 172
Valdez-Lane, Magi 395
Vargas, Kiki 339
von Salis, Barbara 357
Wang, Jasmine 375
Weitz, Jean 237
Williams, Johnny 349
Williams, Priscilla 323

Winslow, Aaron 165
Zell, Francis 221

Facilities, Maintenance, Bus Drivers: 
Harischandra, Harry
Hecner, Steve
Johnson, Tristan
McGrath, Sam
Moore, Pearl
Pereira, Julio
Richards, Buster
Saunders, Frank
Wright, Jeremy
Yengle, Leo
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Aaron Winslow 165

Adrienne Chisolm 157

Aimee Farley 106

Aldona Joseph 318

Alex Helberg 167

Alice Chmil 327

Alice Lee 161

Allison Chang 332

Allison Lewis-Fleming 311

Amada Lugo 196

Amanda Glassco 241

Amy Curtis 314

Amy Isaacson 326

Anali Reiter 322

Ann Marie Hill 317

Ari Pedersen 376

Ayesha Ahmad 240

Barbara von Salis 357

Beatrice Adewole 138

Ben McClellan 121

Bernard Reeves 147

Bethany Gagas 354

Brenda Benjamin 204

Brenn Budge 219

Brian Brubaker 329

Brianna Davis 396

Bruce Nkala 146

Buster Richards 135

Candice Ashton 190

Carla Kenyon 206

Carla Nally 388

Carolyn Donovan 364

Carylton Ganong 103

Cathryn Carnevale 177

Celeste Jamison 
McDaniels

123

Chanelle Broughton 159

Chelsea Curtis 148

Chris McGrew 316

Chris Miller 178

Christian Ely 378

Christine Lewis 114

Claire Anderson 227

Corey Lyman 230

Cory Cloud 336

Cynthia Krohn 335

Dalva Motley 189

Dan Miller 198

Dana Scott 225

David Blake 119

David Hickson 377

Dawn Griffith 231

Demetri Orlando 214

Donté Tates 365

Ebe Behnia 122

Eduardo Polón 306

Elaine Lapato 358

Eli Traini 373

Elizabeth Billett 179

Elizabeth Helberg 167

Emily Auth 348

Erin O'Leary 382

Erin Rose 175

Erin Ryan 160

Erin Scott 359

Francis Zell 221

Frank Saunders 135

Ghislaine DeCock 399

Harry Harischandra 135

Hayes Davis 125

Heather Carvell 343

Heidi Brown 238

Heidi Duff 120

Heidi Gerondakis 120

Jacob Petrucci 372

Jamie Bonetti 320

Jasmine Wang 375

Jean Weitz 237

Jeff Rohrman 404

Jen Kaufmann 321

Jeremy Wright 135

Jim Gagne 355

Joel Gunzburg 118

Johanna Cowie 352

John Bell 105

Johnny Williams 349

Josie Ross 310

Julia Park 346

Julie Méndez 184

Julie Tucker 172

Julio Pereira 135

Kate Santorineos 137

Katharine Carneal 312

Keith Adams 324

Khalil Braswell 210

Kiki Vargas 339

Kris Morse 397

Kristen Olson 301

Kristin McCarthy 356

KT Schroeder 170

Kwame Darko 362

Laura Heninger 360

Lauren Essig 173

Lauren Mossman 107

Leah Niepold 342

Leo Yengle 135

Leslie Holst 398

Leslie McDonald 338

Linda Garrettson 380

Lisa Penkowsky 334

Luc Hotaling 390

Magi Valdez-Lane 395

Makayla Ali 239

Marcia Johnson 104

Margaret Rosser 117

Maria Rhoe 302

Marie Maurer 181

Mark Ehlers 361

Martine Foster 341

Mary Anne Peacock 325

Matthew Jones 305

Maya Schumacher 393

Megan Conway 193

Megan Guernsey 182

Meredith Shankle 110

Michael Tornabene 304

Michelle Puhl-Price 371

Nacole Hillman 101

Noah Konkus 340

Nora Hand 387

Nova Antoine 141

Pam Gilmer 112

Pamela Kogan 309

Parshu Gyawali 330

Patti Lemere-Pates 116

Pearl Moore 135

Philip Mallari 379

Pinki Shah 300

Priscilla Williams 323

Rebecca Kolowé 108

Rebecca Sachs 363

Rich Dyer 211

Robert Nicholas 218

Robyn Linsenberg 353

Rodney Glasgow 104

Ruthie Calvino 383

Sal Benitez 191
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Sam McGrath 135

Sara Oestreich 171

Sara Siegrist 392

Scott Carneal 331

Shamika Murray 163

Shannon Needham 122

Sharon Bradford 386

Shellie Marker 351

Shinae Byhouwer 363

Steffany Cartellone 303

Steve Hecner 135

Summer Lewis 192

Suvia Evans 366

Takea Simms 337

Tawanda Owens 183

Terran Garrettson 384

Terrell Davis 350

Teryn Gilmore 203

Tiffany Evans 381

Tobi Goss 162

Tristan Johnson 135

Troy Harris 154

Veronica Gomes 374

Veronika Jiranvova 109

Note: This list was pulled 
from the Veracross directory 
of faculty & staff on Oct. 24, 
2023. Coaches and other 
auxillary  staff who don't 
have a designated phone 
extension may not be listed. 



Sandy Spring Friends School

2023-2024 Contact Information

Main School Phone		  301-774-7455			   Middle School Phone		  301-774-7455, ext. 160
Health Center Phone 		  301-774-7455, ext. 199		 Upper School Phone		  301-774-7455, ext. 109
Lower School Phone		  301-774-7455, ext. 112		 Athletic Center Phone		  301-774-7455, ext. 146
Westview Dorm Phone		  301-774-7455, ext. 132

ATTENDANCE: If your child will be late, absent, or needs to be picked up early from school, please let us know by 
8:00 AM, using the “request attendance change” feature found in your Veracross parent portal. You may also contact 
your division admin, below. Thanks!

Lower School Middle School Upper School

Pam Gilmer
pam.gilmer@ssfs.org
301-774-7455, ext. 112

Erin Ryan
erin.ryan@ssfs.org
301-774-7455, ext. 160

Veronika Jiranova
USAttendance@ssfs.org
301-774-7455, ext. 109

Admissions & Financial Aid

Director of Enrollment Management & 
Boarding  Admission Shamika Murray	 shamika.murray@ssfs.org 301-774-7455, ext. 163

Director of Financial Aid & Upper School 
Admission (Grades 10-12) Dawn Griffith dawn.griffith@ssfs.org	 301-774-7455, ext. 231

Director of Middle & Upper School 
Admission (Grades 6-9) Aimee Farley	 aimee.farley@ssfs.org	

 
301-774-7455, ext. 106

Director of Lower School Admission  
(Age 3-Grade 5) Megan Guernsey megan.guernsey@ssfs.org 301-774-7455, ext. 182

Admissions Associate			   Megan Conway megan.conway@ssfs.org	 301-774-7455, ext. 193

Advancement

Director of Advancement Lauren Mossman lauren.mossman@ssfs.org 301-774-7455, ext. 107

Associate Dir. of Stewardship & Donor 
Relations 301-774-7455, ext. 164

Associate Dir. of the Annual Fund Adrienne Chisolm adrienne.chisolm@ssfs.org 301-774-7455, ext. 157

Associate Dir. of Alumni Relations	 Tobi Goss tobi.goss@ssfs.org 301-774-7455, ext. 162

Advancement Services Associate Aaron Winslow aaron.winslow@ssfs.org 301-774-7455, ext. 165

Athletics

Athletic Director			   Bruce Nkala bruce.nkala@ssfs.org 301-774-7455, ext. 146

Assistant Athletic Director Lauren Essig lauren.essig@ssfs.org 301-774-7455, ext. 173

Athletic Trainer Julie Tucker julie.tucker@ssfs.org 301-774-7455, ext. 172

Bookstore & Café 

Bookstore & Café Manager		  Dalva Motley dalva.motley@ssfs.org 301-774-7455, ext. 189



Business Office

Chief Financial Officer			   Carylton Ganong carylton.ganong@ssfs.org 301-774-7455, ext. 103

Accounts Manager			   John Bell john.bell@ssfs.org 301-774-7455, ext. 105

Controller				    Marie Maurer marie.maurer@ssfs.org 301-774-7455, ext. 181

Office of Institutional Equity, Justice, and Belonging (IEJB)

Director of OIEJB	 Tawanda Owens tawanda.owens@ssfs.org 301-774-7455, ext. 183

Assistant Dir. of OIEJB	 Hayes Davis hayes.davis@ssfs.org 301-774-7455, ext. 105

Facilities & Operations

Director of Operations Rebecca Kolowé rebecca.kolowe@ssfs.org 301-774-7455, ext. 108

Manager of Facilities, Maintenance, and 
Transportation Troy Harris troy.harris@ssfs.org 301-774-7455, ext. 154

Assist. Dir. of Facilities & Transportation Cathryn Carnevale cathryn.carnevale@ssfs.org 301-774-7455, ext. 177

Maintenance Office                                                                                      301-774-7455, ext. 135

Head of School’s Office

Head of School Rodney Glasgow rodney.glasgow@ssfs.org 301-774-7455, ext. 104

Executive Assistant to the Head Marcia Johnson marcia.johnson@ssfs.org 301-774-7455, ext. 104

Assistant Head of School Christine Lewis christine.lewis@ssfs.org 301-774-7455, ext. 114

Health Center/Nurses

Health Center Co-Director Nova Antoine nova.antoine@ssfs.org 301-774-7455, ext. 141

Health Center Co-Director Heidi Gerondakis heidi.gerondakis@ssfs.org 301-774-7455, ext. 120

Human Resources

Director of Human Resources Amada Lugo amada.lugo@ssfs.org 301-774-7455, ext. 196

Human Resources Generalist Chelsea Curtis chelsea.curtis@ssfs.org 301-774-7455, ext. 101

Library

Library Front Desk 301-774-7455, ext. 145

Lower School

Head of Lower School Chanelle Broughton chanelle.broughton@ssfs.org 301-774-7455, ext. 159

Assistant Head of Lower School Joel Gunzberg joel.gunzberg@ssfs.org 301-774-7455, ext. 118

LS Administrative Assistant Pam Gilmer pam.gilmer@ssfs.org 301-774-7455, ext. 112

LS Counselor Teryn Gilmore teryn.gilmore@ssfs.org 301-774-7455, ext. 203

LS Learning Specialist Allison Lewis-Fleming lewisal@ssfs.org 301-774-7455, ext. 311 



Marketing & Communications

Dir. of Marketing & Communications Julie Méndez julie.mendez@ssfs.org 301-774-7455, ext. 184

Associate Dir. of MarCom Margaret Rosser	 margaret.rosser@ssfs.org 301-774-7455, ext. 117

Middle School

Head of Middle School David Blake david.blake@ssfs.org 301-774-7455, ext. 119

MS Administrative Assistant Erin Ryan erin.ryan@ssfs.org 301-774-7455, ext. 160

MS Counselor Erin Rose erin.rose@ssfs.org 301-774-7455, ext. 175

MS Learning Specialist Patti Lemere patti.lemere@ssfs.org 301-774-7455, ext. 116

MS Dean of Students Francis Zell francis.zell@ssfs.org 301-774-7455, ext. 221

Technology and Inquiry Guides

Director of Technology Demetri Orlando demetri.orlando@ssfs.org 301-774-7455, ext. 214

Technology Ticket/Helpline Tech Staff: Rich Dyer, Khalil 
Braswell, Brenn Budge tech@ssfs.org 301-774-7455, ext. 111

Director of Inquiry Guides Sara Oestreich sara.oestreich@ssfs.org 301-774-7455, ext. 171

Inquiry Guide Staff
Johanna Cowie, Aldona 
Joseph, Kristen Olson, KT 
Schroeder, Takea Simms

301-774-7455, ext. 780

Upper School

Head of Upper School Celeste Jamison McDaniels mcdance@ssfs.org 301-774-7455, ext. 123

Assist. Head of Upper School Meredith Shankle meredith.shankle@ssfs.org 301-774-7455, ext. 110

US Dean of Students Jim Gagne jim.gagne@ssfs.org 301-774-7455, ext. 136

US Dean of Residential Life Josie Ross josie.ross@ssfs.org 301-774-7455, ext. 310

US Administrative Assistant Veronika Jiranova veronika.jiranova@ssfs.org 301-774-7455, ext. 109

US Dir. of College Counseling Chris Miller chris.miller@ssfs.org 301-774-7455, ext. 178

Assoc. Dir. of College Counseling Candice Ashton candice.ashton@ssfs.org 301-774-7455, ext. 190

US Counselor Beatrice Adewole beatrice.adewole@ssfs.org 301-774-7455, ext. 138

US Counselor Elizabeth Billett elizabeth.billett@ssfs.org 301-774-7455, ext. 138

US Learning Specialist Shannon Needham shannon.needham@ssfs.org 301-774-7455, ext. 122


